900261270 07/22/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type	
Silicon Valley Bank		07/23/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crescendo Bioscience, Inc.
Street Address:	341 Oyster Point Blvd.
City:	South San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77584460	CRESCENDO BIOSCIENCE
Serial Number:	77856377	VECTRA
Registration Number:	3959414	CRESCENDO BIOSCIENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-610-6100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan, Hogan Lovells US LLP Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTED	Valerie Prennan
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39759.03

900261270 TRADEMARK REEL: 005075 FRAME: 0527 \$90.00 77584460

Signature:	/vb/
Date:	07/22/2013
source=MidCap _ Crescendo _ EXECUTED) - SVB Trademark Release (07-23-2012)#page1.tif) - SVB Trademark Release (07-23-2012)#page2.tif) - SVB Trademark Release (07-23-2012)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005075 FRAME: 0528

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Crescendo Bioscience, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 341 Oyster Point Blvd., South San Francisco, CA 94080 owns or previously owned the trademarks and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 8, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Grantor and Silicon Valley Bank (the "Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 09, 2011 at Reel 4619, Frame 0850.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks and applications more fully described on **Exhibit A**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature page follows]

1278094 v1/SF

TRADEMARK REEL: 005075 FRAME: 0529 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 23rd day of <u>July</u> 2012.

SECURED PARTY:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By:

Title:

2400 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304

1278094 v1/SF

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Trademark/Trademark</u> <u>Application Number</u>	Reg./Filing Date
CRESCENDO BIOSCIENCE	77584460	10/02/2008
VECTRA	77856377	10/23/2009
CRESCENDO BIOSCIENCE	3959414	05/10/2011

1278094 v1/SF

RECORDED: 07/22/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005075 FRAME: 0531